2025 4-H Summer Camp Refund Policy

The 4-H Summer Camp Refund Policy relates to any voluntary removal of a camper's application, whether personal or emergency related issues. Please note that the following 4-H Summer Camp Refund Policy rates listed below apply to personal-choice voluntary application removal.

Refund Policy related to Personal-Choice: Personal-Choice Application removal and fee expenses apply when a camper's family chooses to voluntarily remove their camper application for personal reasons related, but not limited to: scheduling conflicts, sporting events, vacations, extra-curricular activities, school events, etc. In the instance of a personal-choice, non-emergency, application removal – families are responsible for the following camp fee expenses.

Before removing your camper's application, please be aware of our Camp Refund Policy as described below:

Before 60 days: Complete Refund for all Paid Fee Between 30-59 Days: All Remaining Paid Fee Refunded, excluding \$50 Deposit Between 14-29 Days: 50% of Remaining Paid Fee Refunded, excluding \$50 Deposit Between 7-13 Days: 25% of Remaining Paid Fee Refunded, excluding \$50 Deposit Between 0-6 Days: 0% of Remaining/Paid Fee Refunded

*Exclusion of Financial Assistance: If the camper has received financial support from the Extension District Board, 4-H Council, Community Donors/Sponsorships, etc., any refunded amount will fairly exclude donated/sponsored fees on the camper's registration.

Refund Policy Exclusions related to Emergencies: Our Camp Fee Refund Policy excludes unforeseen instances related to illness, immediate family member death and/or instances of family relocation. Please contact Agent Anna immediately for any of the prior emergency examples. A full refund will be provide in emergency instances as approved by Agent Anna.

For extreme unforeseen circumstances in which a family believes removal of their camper application could not have been prevented, not provided in the prior emergency list, please contact Agent Anna at 270-237-3146 or anna.meador1@uky.edu within 72 hours of within-drawing camper application.